

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA January 24, 2023 6:00 P.M.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. **ELECTION OF OFFICERS**

- a. Chairman
- b. Vice Chairman

III. **MINUTES**

December 13, 2022, Board of Commissioners Meeting

Yes No

Commissioner Campbell

ner Hall

Franklin

oner Fitzgerald

Yes	No

Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash

Commissioner Parker

	Commissie
	Commissio
	Chairman
	Commissio

IV. **REPORTS**

- A. Administrative and Finance
- B. Housing Operations, Loans and Grants
- C. Planning and Property
- D. Ad-Hoc
- E. Resident Commissioner's Briefing

V. **EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS' SUMMARY**

VI. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2635

RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WHITE MARSH POINTE AT EAGLE LANDING REHABILITATION/NEW CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Vote:

Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell

Commissioner Hall

Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Fitzgerald

(es	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2636

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT SRHA OWNED VACANT LOTS, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote: Yes No No Commissioner Parker Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hudson Commissioner Hall Commissioner McBride Chairman Franklin Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Fitzgerald Commissioner Ash

RESOLUTION NO. 2637

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT SRHA ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, 530 E PINNER STREET, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote:

Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash

Yes	No

Commissioner Campbell

Commissioner Hall

Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Fitzgerald

Yes	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2638

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE, 404 FINNEY AVENUE, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote:	Yes	No	Yes No
Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson		Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall	
Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash		Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	

RESOLUTION NO. 2639

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT CHOREY PARK APARTMENTS, 804 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote:

Commissioner Parker
Commissioner Hudson
Commissioner McBride
Vice Chairwoman Cone
Commissioner Ash

Yes	No

	C
	С
	_

Commissioner CampbellCommissioner Hall

Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Fitzgerald

e s	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2640

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT HOFFLER APARTMENTS, 2210 EAST WASHINGTON STREET, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote:

Commissioner Parker

Commissioner Ash

Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride

Vice Chairwoman Cone

Yes No

Commissioner Campbell



Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Fitzgerald

Yes	No

RESOLUTION NO. 2641

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH S&L LAWN SERVICES INC. FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT COLANDER BISHOP MEADOWS APARTMENTS, 925 BROOK AVENUE, SUFFOLK, VIRGINIA.

Vote:	Yes	No	Yes	No
Commissioner Parker		Commissioner	Campbell	
Commissioner Hudson		Commissioner I	Hall	
Commissioner McBride		Chairman Fran	nklin	
Vice Chairwoman Cone		Commissioner	Fitzgerald	
Commissioner Ash				

RESOLUTION NO. 2642

RESOLUTION CONVENING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY.

Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone	Yes	No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No
Commissioner Ash			

RESOLUTION NO. 2643

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY.

Vote:

Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash

Yes	No
100	

Commissioner Campbell

Commissioner Hall

Chairman Franklin

Commissioner Fitzgerald

Yes	No

- VII. OLD BUSINESS
- VIII. NEW BUSINESS
- IX. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS
- X. ADJOURNMENT